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Vision and Mission Statement

Vision
Promotion of health & all-round development of rural population without any distinction of caste,
colour or creed.

Mission

1. Activities promoting community health & primary health care.

2. Rational- ethical & subsidised rural hospital services.

3. Empowering education to women, children, youth and over all development of rural population
& rural areas.

4. Environment enrichment by tree plantation, rain Conservation & use of renewable energy.

5. Activities conducive to & fostering moral and ethical values.
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FORM NO. 10B
[See rule 16CC and 17B]

Audit report under clause (b) of the tenth proviso to clause (23C) of section 10 and sub-
clause (ii) of clause (b) of subsection (1) of section 12A of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the
case of a fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any
hospital or other medical institution.

We have examined the balance sheet of ANJALI SOCIETY FOR RURALHEALTH AND
DEVELOPMENT as at 31-Mar-2024 and the Income and Expenditure account or Profit
and Loss account for the year ended on that date are in agreement with the books of
account maintained by the said fund or trust or institution or university or other
educational institution or hospital or other medical institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations to the best of our knowledge and
belief which are necessary for the purposes of the audit.

In our opinion, proper books of account have been maintained at the registered office of
the above named fund or trust or institution or university or other educational institution or
hospital or other medical institution at the address mentioned at serial number 14 of the
Annexure:

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us,
the particulars given in the Annexure are true and correct subject to following observations
or qualifications-

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us,
the said accounts give a true and fair view-

1. in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named fund or
trust or institution or university or other educational institution or hospital or other
medical institution as on 31-Mar-2024; and

in the case of the Income and Expenditure account or Profit and Loss account, of the
income and application or profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31-Mar-
2024.

Subject to the following observations/qualifications - The prescribed particulars are
annexed hereto

Acknowledgement Number:533382240290924

Name of Chartered Accountant CA VIRAL SHAH

Membership Number ARCA115327

Firm Registration Number 0117272W

Address 5 SHREENIKETAN SOCIETY,
USMANPURA, 380013

IP Address 103.85.9.250

Place AHMEDABAD

Date 28-Sep-2024
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Audited Balance Sheet (Abridged)* 2023-24

Liabilities & Trust Fund

Amounts

Amounts

Trust Fund Corpus:

Balance as per last b/s

Add: Received during the year

Hospital Sustenance/Development Fund:
Balance as per last b/s

Add: Received during the year

Other earmarked funds & N.R. Grants:
Balance as per last b/s

Add: Received during the year

Other liabilities / Sundry creditors
Development Fund

Project Fund

Depreciation fund

F.C. Assets Depreciation Fund
Movable Assets
Immovable Assets

7,73,96,698
73,54,825

74,88,773

9,36,55,458
45,91,500

9,23,716
1,16,17,715
2,44,33,518

8,47,51,523

74,88,773

9,82,46,958
8,92,508
1,20,00,000
26,56,661

3,69,74,949

TOTAL

24,30,11,372

Assets

Amounts

Amounts

Immovable Assets (Gross Block)

Movable Assets (Gross Block)

FC Assets

Investments

Deposits: UGVCL, Telephone, Gas & Land
Cash & Bank Balances

Sundry Debtors

Income outstanding / Interest receivable
Closing Stock of Medicine

Income & Expenditure A/C:

Opening Balance
Less: Surplus as per Income& Expenditure

3,08,11,199
-1,45,248

4,16,78,819
5,03,07,017
1,15,28,417
8,82,94,688
4,18,204
70,08,922
16,65,309
1,09,88,016
4,56,030

3,06,65,950

TOTAL

24,30,11,372

* Detailed audited Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure is available on website www.anjalisrhd.org

aAlls wdald 023-200% c
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35" Annual Day celebrations on 27" and 28" January, 2024.
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Tree Plantation by Pujya Swamiji at Rayan Lake Welcoming Special Guest Dr Mihirbhai Joshi
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Gujarati Songs/Bhajan musical program by Joy Mehta Guests and staff enjoying music Program
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35" Annual Day celebrations on 27" and 28" January, 2024.
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Hospital visit by the chief Guests Exhibitions by various departments of Anjali
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Guests attending function Guests attending function
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Various activities on the occasion of 35" Year
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Butter Milk Centre in April-May-June 35yrs Celebrations
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Character Building workshop
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Group Photo — Heart Operation Camp
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Blood donation by staff memmbers of Anjali
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Women’s Programm — Members's Convention Women's Program - Members meeting in village
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Tree Plantation and Rain Water Storage Tailoring Classes — Women's Program
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Audited Income & Expenditure (Abridged)* 2023-24

Income

Amount

Gross hospital receipts from patients 3,93,29,083

LESS: a) Value of free OPD & IPD
b) Value of free Medicine

2,44,96,146
38,89,488

Net hospital receipts

General Donation

General Donation—FC

Interest

Other Income

Reimbursement of programme expenditure

1,09,43,449
1,01,39,521
9,30,142
64,54,920
3,98,798
1,83,44,300

TOTAL

4,72,11,130

Expenditure

Amounts

Anjali Hospital

Women's programme expenses
Environment Enrichment Programme
Establishment expenditure

Surplus as per Income & Expenditure

4,20,60,244
18,06,757
4,03,985
27,94,896
1,45,248

TOTAL

4,72,11,130

Al 0.31%

21 ArelocllaNee ey
W Surplus 0.31%

¥92114130 Establishment 5.92%
Expenditure : Rs. 47211130
o UUH 3.¢3%

(013allell s12A5H)
‘Women’s Program 3.83%

vuiarel s1isH0.¢5%

Environment Programme 0.86%

(@ AR ¢e.0¢%
Anjali Hospital 89.08%

YLas ; ¥9W1130
Income : Rs. 47211130

Q3N s Yo AsUASIAR 3¢.¢5%

Reimbursement of program Expenditure 38.86% .
(A SENee AUlas R3.9¢%

Anjali Hospital 23.18%

WMo WUlAS 0.¢¥%
Other Income 0.84%

QY 13.59%
Interest 13.67%

&lol R3.¥U%
Donation 23.45%
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HDFC BANK LTD Himatnagar Main Branch

Account : “Anjali Society for Rural Health & Dev”
Account No : 0405145000004 3, IFSC : HDFCO000405
(A5 &5UL“ANJALP oll allioll UL slotlcll asla )

AUl elotoll 251 UL 5AA L, As U ol §l2), Elcllo] allid, AetlY el PAN, A2AAU
R dUl AT Uelly WAL dRUAU CCRYCIOU0R (OlFes WR) ook GUR
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51010all B, AWl 8l Digital Payment ol Ylcdlgat AUl
UPI caclrulell uel Slaatet Jiscl austal.

ollM, Uy, HOUBA oleR ¢CRYEIIU0R (AFos WR) BUR
AleyAU Hsctal 33 8.

FOR UPI DONATION

) Qg anigdl elot 112 : * (FCRA Registration No ; 042090092)
STATE BANK OF INDIA New Delhi Main Branch

Name of Account : Anjali Society for Rural Health & Development
Account No : 40102365572
IFSC : SBINOOOO691 SWIFT : SBININBB104

* Qe atoll ollots daul Qg suell J2 oll Elot 112

Elol (Sla2lel) HI2 AUS : +91-9925747740 (30ucll et 2s)
+91-9825323978 (Sl. $CU2L 2L8)

URellY / SRS/ PANo{l (Aold Bald ol Wenell alefecd Uxetl BlERell Ulell BUR
el R e2daa B,
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